## Terms of Use

Sunroom Store LLC and its affiliates and subsidiaries ("The Sunroom Source") is pleased you have visited our web site. Please understand, however, that the content on this web page is informational in nature only.

Any links contained on this web site are for the use and enjoyment of our visitors. The Sunroom Source does not intend such links to be referrals or endorsements of the linked entities, nor do we warrant, endorse or approve any linked information or entity; and the existence of any particular link is simply intended to imply potential interest to the reader.

All Content on this web site ("Content" is the text, graphics, design and programming on the web site) is the property of The Sunroom Source, or the property of third parties as indicated, and is protected by U.S. copyright and international treaties. The Sunroom Source does not assume any obligation for the accuracy, completeness, or truthfulness of any of the Content of the web site.

You may not send unsolicited commercial email to the email addresses provided on the web site. The posting of email addresses is not to be construed as, and does not constitute consent to use of them by any seller of services, any compiler of mailing lists, or any other non-authorized use without prior permission from The Sunroom Source. In addition, spam, chain emails, advertising solicitations and similar email solicitations are expressly prohibited.

Your agreement to the following disclaimers and limitations is a material inducement to The Sunroom Source, to permit you to access the web site. Your use of the web site, and the obligations and liabilities of The Sunroom Source in respect of your use of the web site, is expressly limited as follows:

THE WEB SITE IS PROVIDED "AS IS" AND WITHOUT ANY WARRANTY WHATSOEVER. THE SUNROOM SOURCE DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL EXPRESS AND IMPLIED WARRANTIES WHATSOEVER, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, THE WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY, TITLE, NON-INFRINGEMENT OF THIRD PARTIES RIGHTS, AND FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

IN NO EVENT SHALL THE SUNROOM SOURCE BE LIABLE FOR ANY DAMAGES WHATSOEVER, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, DIRECT, INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL AND CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, LOST PROFITS, OR DAMAGES RESULTING FROM LOST DATA, LOST EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY, OR BUSINESS INTERRUPTION, RESULTING FROM THE USE OF OR ACCESS TO, OR THE INABILITY TO USE OR ACCESS, THE WEB SITE, WHETHER BASED ON WARRANTY, CONTRACT, TORT, OR ANY OTHER LEGAL THEORY, AND WHETHER OR NOT THE SUNROOM SOURCE IS ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGES.

These terms and conditions are governed by the internal substantive laws of North Carolina in the United States of America, without respect to its conflict of laws principles. Jurisdiction for any claims arising under these terms and conditions shall lie exclusively with the state and federal courts within North Carolina. The Sunroom Source reserves the right to decline any order placed through this web site in our sole discretion, if we believe it would be improper or illegal to fulfill such order or ship product to the intended destination. The Sunroom Source does not sell outside of the continental United States. If any provision of these terms and conditions is found to be invalid by any court having competent jurisdiction, the invalidity of such provision shall not affect the validity of the remaining provisions of these terms and conditions, which shall remain in full force and effect. The failure of The Sunroom Source to enforce any part of these terms and conditions shall not be deemed a waiver thereof and shall not prevent its later enforcement.

© Sunroom Store LLC 2006. All rights reserved. Formed in North Carolina. "The Sunroom Source" refers to Sunroom Store LLC and its related entities.